WESTERN AUSTRALIAN
RURAL HEALTH

AWARDS

20 years of service

Title
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Prof.
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr

First
Leanne
Stuart
Stuart
Aderemi
John
Saritha
Carol
Benjamin
Stephen
David
Bradley
Richard
Rupert
Alexandra
Stephen
Peter
Gregory
Kornelis
Anita
Sharyn
Anthony
Stephen
Nicholas
Raymond
Tania
Julie
Anthony
Stephen
Wayne
Wynand
Florian
Eileen
Malcolm
Meryl
Eleonora

Surname
Abas
Adamson
Adamson
Adebayo
Afolabi
Alva
Angeloni
Ansell
Arthur
Atkinson
Atkinson
Austin
Backhouse
Balzarelli
Bailey
Bairstow
Baker
Bakker
Banks
Bennier
Best
Bingham
Borai-Raj
Borcherds
Botha
Bourne
Boyd
Brabazon
Bradshaw
Breytenbach
Brincker
Bristol
Broom
Broughton
Brusasco

Date received
2019
2020
2021
2022
2025
2023
2011
2012
2021
2021
2019
2010
2014
2026
2016
2010
2023
2021
2025
2024
2015
2019
2009
2021
2023
2026
2009
2009
2010
2019
2024
2021
2014
2024
2018

Title
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr

First
Paul
Robert
John
Reginald
Reginald
Pamela
Johannes
Mark
Josephus
Walter
John
Nicolas
lan
Bernard
Susan
Yien Peng
Allen
Caleb
William
Vincent
Kevin
Susan
Danielle
Ray
Richard
Neil
Stephen
Tonya
Sally
Paul

Lili

Tom
Adam
Annette
Annette

Surname
Buckeridge
Bucat
Buckley
Bullen
Bullen
Burgar
Burger
Burrows
Buters
Byrne
Caldow
Carr
Catto
Chapman
Chapman
Chin
Chong
Chow
Chow
Chow
Christianson
Churchill
Clark
Clarke
Clingen
Cock
Cohen
Constantine
Cornelius
Corrigan
Costello
Cottee
Coulson
Cransberg
Cransberg

Date received
2014
2025
2013
2020
2021
2020
2022
2024
2012
2010
2010
2015
2018
2011
2019
2025
2021
2021
2011
2012
2010
2012
2023
2009
2019
2021
2010
2016
2010
2012
2022
2011
2026
2020
2021



WESTERN AUSTRALIAN
RURAL HEALTH

AWARDS

20 years of service

Title
Dr
Dr

Dr

Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr

Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr

First
Andre
Brian
Graham

Anne
Christian
Jacobus
Pieter
Francois-
Regis
Geert
Zaki
Susan
Craig
Sanet
Nicolas
Michael
Sally
Coert
Coert
Simon
Nigel
Tsoake
Keith
Graeme
Carol
Jean
Marie
Martin
Stephen
Sally
Elena
Anne
Hendrik
Marisa
Peter

Surname
Cronje
Cunningham
Dale

de Boer
De Chaneet
de Bruyn
De Klerk

De Salve-
Villedieu

Dijkwel
Dorkham
Downes
Drummond
Du Plessis
Du Preez
Eaton
Edmonds
Erasmus
Erasmus
Evans
Farrier
Faso
Figueiredo
Findlay
Fitzpatrick
Foster
Fox

Gadd
Gann
Garnett
Ghergori
Giele
Gildenhuys
Gilles
Ginbey

Date received

2022
2021

2011

2009
2025
2021
2019
2025

2026
2013
2014
2017
2026
2024
2009
2017
2020
2021
2026
2013
2026
2018
2011
2010
2022
2017
2026
2026
2025
2013
2026
2025
2013
2026

Title

Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr

Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr

First
John
Harvey
Susan
Philip
Leslie
Charles
Michael
William
Johannes
(Hans)
Donald
Stephen
Ann-Marie
Timothy
Erik
David
Linda
Mostyn
Rachel
Wijnand
Ingrid
Peter
Christine
Trenton
Linda
Peter
Simon
Ross
Craig
Peter
Stephen
Michael
Matthew
Airell
Alistair
Gemma

Surname
Gliddon
Graham
Grainger
Green
Green
Greenfield
Griffies
Griffiths
Grobbelaar

Gunning
Gust
Guthrie
Hadlow
Hagen
Hailes
Haines
Hamdorf
Hammond
Hanekamp
Hanemaaijer
Hannay
Hartley
Healy
Hearn

Hector Faulkner

Hemsley
Henderson
Hendry
Heyworth
Hinton
Hoar
Hodge
Hodgkinson
Holmes
Hounslow

Date received
2009
2022
2023
2009
2010
2018
2013
2009
2025

2022
2024
2023
2021
2015
2021
2022
2010
2026
2026
2025
2010
2011
2010
2009
2012
2011
2010
2018
2022
2022
2024
2009
2024
2013
2013



WESTERN AUSTRALIAN
RURAL HEALTH

AWARDS

20 years of service

Title
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Mr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr

Dr

Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr

First
Donald
Andi
Marten
Michelle
Martin
Martin
Herma
Linda
Rachel
Alasdair
Sharon
Murray
Ivan
Christopher
Christine
Ronald
lan
Frank
Leslie
Clyde

Soma
Padminie

Peter
Paula
Sam
Chee
Anthony
Andrew
Max
Peter
Andrew
Terrence
Frank
Stephen
Toby

Surname
Howarth
Howes
Howes
Howell
Hudson
Ibach
Inverarity
Irvine
Jackson
Jackson
Jackson
James-Wallace
Jansz
Jensen
Jeffries-Stokes
Jewell
Johnston
Jones
Jones
Jumeaux

Kain

Kell
Kearns
Khamhing
Khong
King

Kirke
Kirwan
Knausenberger
Knight
Knight
Kubicek
Langford
Leach

Date received
2016
2025
2025
2023
2011
2022
2025
2023
2024
2021
2015
2021
2011
2026
2015
2011
2013
2009
2010
2010

2024

2024
2026
2011
2026
2014
2024
2010
2023
2022
2026
2010
2009
2021

Title
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr

Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr

First
Stephen
Kin Mun
Colin
Cynthia

lan

Jim

Hugh
Christopher
Peter
Hermanus
Virginia
Grace
Petrus
Christopher
Sirje
Gerard
Brian
Andrew
Louise
Jaye
Michael
John

Gavin John
KA (Barney)
Doughlas
Christine
Scott

Toby

Nina

Scott
Michael
Steven

Ros
Doreen
Geoffrey

Surname
Lee

Lee

Lee
Leeuwin
Leggett
Leighton
Leslie
Lewis
Lines
Lochner
Longley

Lotter
Low

Maar
Maguire
Malone
Marsden
Marsh
Martin
Massey
Mateljan
Matten
McCallum
McCarthy
McConnell
McGregor
McLeay
McLellan
Mcliver
Mears
Mellett
Mellick
Menezes
Menezes

Date received
2024
2022
2011
2026
2012
2012
2011
2024
2019
2024
2024

2024
2024
2011
2026
2023
2011
2021
2023
2017
2014
2023
2012
2011
2016
2019
2019
2020
2012
2016
2021
2025
2015
2018



WESTERN AUSTRALIAN
RURAL HEALTH

AWARDS

20 years of service

Title
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Prof.
Dr
Dr
Dr

First
Hermann
Nazmi
Nazmi
Cathryn
Diane
Lorin
Mark
Michael
Greg
James
James
Brenda
Cornelius
Tony
Vafa
Vafa
Charles
Nicholas
Huan
Robert
Angela
Angela
David
Job
Gavin
Casey
Clifton
Noreen
David
Joanne
Bronwyn
Michael
Sue

Gig

Surname
Meyer
Mikhaiel
Mikhaiel
Milligan
Mohen
Monck
Mottershead
Munroe
Murphy
Murray
Murray
Murrison
Myburgh
Mylius
Naderi
Naderi
Nadin
Newman
Nguyen
Noll
O'Connell
O'Connell
Offerman
Ojo
Osgarby
Parker
Parry
Parshad
Pate
Payne
Peirce
Pether
Phillips
Pisano

Date received

2018
2020
2021
2017
2023
2016
2021
2010
2024
2010
2011
2019
2022
2023
2020
2021
2011
2018
2024
2010
2020
2021
2023
2022
2018
2026
2010
2017
2011
2010
2023
2024
2025
2026

Title
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr

Dr

Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr

First
Christopher
Bill

Melanie

Amirthaling
am

Amirthaling
am

Koula
John
Frederick
James
Marian
Peter
Darryn
Anne
Gavin
Gavin
Grant
David
John
Richard
Julienne
Bryan
Graham
Amba
Kiran
Geoffrey
Sharnee
Sonia
Paul
Victor
Victor
Robert
Susan

Surname
Plint

Plozza
Pountney
Prathalingam

Prathalingam

Pratsis
Prempeh
Pretorius
Quirke
Rae

Rae
Rennie
Richards
Riches
Riches
Rigby
Robinson
Robinson
Roddy
Roe
Rostin
Rowlands

Roychoudhury

Ruba
Rudeforth
Rutherford
Sahu
Salmon
Seah

Seah
Seton
Shaw

Date received
2021
2012
2018
2020

2021

2023
2025
2010
2021
2021
2009
2024
2017
2020
2021
2011
2010
2014
2024
2023
2026
2013
2023
2025
2013
2019
2026
2018
2020
2021
2019
2009



WESTERN AUSTRALIAN
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AWARDS

20 years of service

Title
Dr

Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr

First

Elly
(Petronella)
Hendrik
Willie
Peter
Lorraine
Philip
Mark
Richard
Stephanie
John

Karl

Karl
Mairead
Harry
Harry
Anna
David
David
Jane
Andrew
lan
Graeme
John

Kim
Katherine
Peter
Alex
Roderick
Catherine
Alice
Rodger
Andrew
Gerard
Antonio

Surname
Slootmans

Smit
Smit
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Spencer
Spencer
Spencer
Staer
Staer
Stafford
Stock
Stock
Stuart
Tadj
Tadj
Talbot
Taylor
Taylor
Taylor
Taylor
Tee Ong
Templeman
Terren
Thng
Thompson
Thorne
Tippetts
Todd
Trappitt
Travers
Tropiano

Date received
2023

2022
2021
2023
2011
2012
2015
2010
2010
2014
2020
2021
2025
2020
2021
2026
2020
2021
2011
2010
2010
2011
2011
2009
2019
2011
2023
2011
2011
2016
2021
2010
2010
2009

Title
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr

Dr

Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr

First
Norm
Alison
May
Andries
Mathys
Peter
Hendrik
Graham
Ted
Stephanus
Lukas
Richard
Carolyn
Ann
David
Olga
Robert
David
Kara
Heather
Joanne
Thomas
Leo
Stephen

Helena
Hamilton

Peter
Peter
Warren
Sarah
Damien

Surname
Tuppin
Turner

Ure

Van Ballegooyen
Van Der Merwe
Van Duren
van der Walt
Velterop
Venables
Venter
Vesely
Walkey
Waller

Ward

Ward

Ward

Watt
Waycott
Whittaker
Wilkinson
Willison
Wilson
Winlo
Woods

Wright

Wutchak
Wutchak
Young
Youngson
Zilm

Date received
2011
2015
2009
2010
2026
2011
2025
2010
2014
2021
2025
2010
2025
2011
2025
2015
2010
2011
2025
2021
2021
2022
2011
2011

2024

2020
2021
2011
2026
2022



