

WESTERN AUSTRALIAN RURAL HEALTH AWARDS

LONG SERVICE

20 years of service

Title	First	Surname	Date received
Dr	Leanne	Abas	2019
Dr	Stuart	Adamson	2020
Dr	Stuart	Adamson	2021
Dr	Aderemi	Adebayo	2022
Dr	John	Afolabi	2025
Dr	Saritha	Alva	2023
Dr	Carol	Angeloni	2011
Dr	Benjamin	Ansell	2012
Dr	Stephen	Arthur	2021
Prof.	David	Atkinson	2021
Dr	Bradley	Atkinson	2019
Dr	Richard	Austin	2010
Dr	Rupert	Backhouse	2014
Dr	Alexandra	Balzarelli	2026
Dr	Stephen	Bailey	2016
Dr	Peter	Bairstow	2010
Dr	Gregory	Baker	2023
Dr	Kornelis	Bakker	2021
Dr	Anita	Banks	2025
Dr	Sharyn	Bennier	2024
Dr	Anthony	Best	2015
Dr	Stephen	Bingham	2019
Dr	Nicholas	Borai-Raj	2009
Dr	Raymond	Borcherds	2021
Dr	Tania	Botha	2023
Dr	Julie	Bourne	2026
Dr	Anthony	Boyd	2009
Dr	Stephen	Brabazon	2009
Dr	Wayne	Bradshaw	2010
Dr	Wynand	Breytenbach	2019
Dr	Florian	Brincker	2024
Dr	Eileen	Bristol	2021
Dr	Malcolm	Broom	2014
Dr	Meryl	Broughton	2024
Dr	Eleonora	Brusasco	2018

Title	First	Surname	Date received
Dr	Paul	Buckeridge	2014
Dr	Robert	Bucat	2025
Dr	John	Buckley	2013
Dr	Reginald	Bullen	2020
Dr	Reginald	Bullen	2021
Dr	Pamela	Burgar	2020
Dr	Johannes	Burger	2022
Dr	Mark	Burrows	2024
Dr	Josephus	Buters	2012
Dr	Walter	Byrne	2010
Dr	John	Caldow	2010
Dr	Nicolas	Carr	2015
Dr	Ian	Catto	2018
Dr	Bernard	Chapman	2011
Dr	Susan	Chapman	2019
Dr	Yien Peng	Chin	2025
Dr	Allen	Chong	2021
Dr	Caleb	Chow	2021
Dr	William	Chow	2011
Dr	Vincent	Chow	2012
Dr	Kevin	Christianson	2010
Dr	Susan	Churchill	2012
Dr	Danielle	Clark	2023
Dr	Ray	Clarke	2009
Dr	Richard	Clingen	2019
Dr	Neil	Cock	2021
Dr	Stephen	Cohen	2010
Dr	Tonya	Constantine	2016
Dr	Sally	Cornelius	2010
Dr	Paul	Corrigan	2012
Dr	Lili	Costello	2022
Dr	Tom	Cottee	2011
Dr	Adam	Coulson	2026
Dr	Annette	Cransberg	2020
Dr	Annette	Cransberg	2021

WESTERN AUSTRALIAN RURAL HEALTH AWARDS

LONG SERVICE

20 years of service

Title	First	Surname	Date received
Dr	Andre	Cronje	2022
Dr	Brian	Cunningham	2021
Dr	Graham	Dale	2011
Dr	Anne	de Boer	2009
Dr	Christian	De Chaneet	2025
Dr	Jacobus	de Bruyn	2021
Dr	Pieter	De Klerk	2019
Dr	Francois-Regis	De Salve-Villedieu	2025
Dr	Geert	Dijkwel	2026
Dr	Zaki	Dorkham	2013
Dr	Susan	Downes	2014
Dr	Craig	Drummond	2017
Dr	Sanet	Du Plessis	2026
Dr	Nicolas	Du Preez	2024
Dr	Michael	Eaton	2009
Dr	Sally	Edmonds	2017
Dr	Coert	Erasmus	2020
Dr	Coert	Erasmus	2021
Dr	Simon	Evans	2026
Dr	Nigel	Farrier	2013
Dr	Tsoake	Faso	2026
Dr	Keith	Figueiredo	2018
Dr	Graeme	Findlay	2011
Dr	Carol	Fitzpatrick	2010
Dr	Jean	Foster	2022
Dr	Marie	Fox	2017
Dr	Martin	Gadd	2026
Dr	Stephen	Gann	2026
Dr	Sally	Garnett	2025
Dr	Elena	Ghergori	2013
Dr	Anne	Giele	2026
Dr	Hendrik	Gildenhuys	2025
Dr	Marisa	Gilles	2013
Dr	Peter	Ginbey	2026

Title	First	Surname	Date received
Dr	John	Gliddon	2009
Dr	Harvey	Graham	2022
Dr	Susan	Grainger	2023
Dr	Philip	Green	2009
Dr	Leslie	Green	2010
Dr	Charles	Greenfield	2018
Dr	Michael	Griffies	2013
Dr	William	Griffiths	2009
Dr	Johannes (Hans)	Grobbelaar	2025
Dr	Donald	Gunning	2022
Dr	Stephen	Gust	2024
Dr	Ann-Marie	Guthrie	2023
Dr	Timothy	Hadlow	2021
Dr	Erik	Hagen	2015
Dr	David	Hailes	2021
Dr	Linda	Haines	2022
Dr	Mostyn	Hamdorf	2010
Dr	Rachel	Hammond	2026
Dr	Wijnand	Hanekamp	2026
Dr	Ingrid	Hanemaaijer	2025
Dr	Peter	Hannay	2010
Dr	Christine	Hartley	2011
Dr	Trenton	Healy	2010
Dr	Linda	Hearn	2009
Dr	Peter	Hector Faulkner	2012
Dr	Simon	Hemsley	2011
Dr	Ross	Henderson	2010
Dr	Craig	Hendry	2018
Dr	Peter	Heyworth	2022
Dr	Stephen	Hinton	2022
Dr	Michael	Hoar	2024
Dr	Matthew	Hodge	2009
Dr	Airell	Hodgkinson	2024
Dr	Alistair	Holmes	2013
Dr	Gemma	Hounslow	2013

WESTERN AUSTRALIAN RURAL HEALTH AWARDS

LONG SERVICE

20 years of service

Title	First	Surname	Date received
Dr	Donald	Howarth	2016
Dr	Andi	Howes	2025
Dr	Marten	Howes	2025
Dr	Michelle	Howell	2023
Mr	Martin	Hudson	2011
Dr	Martin	Ibach	2022
Dr	Herma	Inverarity	2025
Dr	Linda	Irvine	2023
Dr	Rachel	Jackson	2024
Dr	Alasdair	Jackson	2021
Dr	Sharon	Jackson	2015
Dr	Murray	James-Wallace	2021
Dr	Ivan	Jansz	2011
Dr	Christopher	Jensen	2026
Dr	Christine	Jeffries-Stokes	2015
Dr	Ronald	Jewell	2011
Dr	Ian	Johnston	2013
Dr	Frank	Jones	2009
Dr	Leslie	Jones	2010
Dr	Clyde	Jumeaux	2010
Dr	Soma Padminie	Kain	2024
Dr	Peter	Kell	2024
Dr	Paula	Kearns	2026
Dr	Sam	Khamhing	2011
Dr	Chee	Khong	2026
Dr	Anthony	King	2014
Dr	Andrew	Kirke	2024
Dr	Max	Kirwan	2010
Dr	Peter	Knausenberger	2023
Dr	Andrew	Knight	2022
Dr	Terrence	Knight	2026
Dr	Frank	Kubicek	2010
Dr	Stephen	Langford	2009
Dr	Toby	Leach	2021

Title	First	Surname	Date received
Dr	Stephen	Lee	2024
Dr	Kin Mun	Lee	2022
Dr	Colin	Lee	2011
Dr	Cynthia	Leeuwin	2026
Dr	Ian	Leggett	2012
Dr	Jim	Leighton	2012
Dr	Hugh	Leslie	2011
Dr	Christopher	Lewis	2024
Dr	Peter	Lines	2019
Dr	Hermanus	Lochner	2024
Dr	Virginia Grace	Longley	2024
Dr	Petrus	Lotter	2024
Dr	Christopher	Low	2024
Dr	Sirje	Maar	2011
Dr	Gerard	Maguire	2026
Dr	Brian	Malone	2023
Dr	Andrew	Marsden	2011
Dr	Louise	Marsh	2021
Dr	Jaye	Martin	2023
Dr	Michael	Massey	2017
Dr	John	Mateljan	2014
Dr	Gavin John	Matten	2023
Dr	KA (Barney)	McCallum	2012
Dr	Douglas	McCarthy	2011
Dr	Christine	McConnell	2016
Dr	Scott	McGregor	2019
Dr	Toby	McLeay	2019
Dr	Nina	McLellan	2020
Dr	Scott	Mcliver	2012
Dr	Michael	Mears	2016
Dr	Steven	Mellett	2021
Dr	Ros	Mellick	2025
Dr	Doreen	Menezes	2015
Dr	Geoffrey	Menezes	2018

WESTERN AUSTRALIAN RURAL HEALTH AWARDS

LONG SERVICE

20 years of service

Title	First	Surname	Date received
Dr	Hermann	Meyer	2018
Dr	Nazmi	Mikhaiel	2020
Dr	Nazmi	Mikhaiel	2021
Dr	Cathryn	Milligan	2017
Dr	Diane	Mohen	2023
Dr	Lorin	Monck	2016
Dr	Mark	Mottershead	2021
Dr	Michael	Munroe	2010
Dr	Greg	Murphy	2024
Dr	James	Murray	2010
Dr	James	Murray	2011
Dr	Brenda	Murrison	2019
Dr	Cornelius	Myburgh	2022
Dr	Tony	Mylius	2023
Dr	Vafa	Naderi	2020
Dr	Vafa	Naderi	2021
Dr	Charles	Nadin	2011
Dr	Nicholas	Newman	2018
Dr	Huan	Nguyen	2024
Dr	Robert	Noll	2010
Dr	Angela	O'Connell	2020
Dr	Angela	O'Connell	2021
Dr	David	Offerman	2023
Dr	Job	Ojo	2022
Dr	Gavin	Osgarby	2018
Dr	Casey	Parker	2026
Dr	Clifton	Parry	2010
Dr	Noreen	Parshad	2017
Dr	David	Pate	2011
Dr	Joanne	Payne	2010
Prof.	Bronwyn	Peirce	2023
Dr	Michael	Pether	2024
Dr	Sue	Phillips	2025
Dr	Gig	Pisano	2026

Title	First	Surname	Date received
Dr	Christopher	Plint	2021
Dr	Bill	Plozza	2012
Dr	Melanie	Pountney	2018
Dr	Amirthalingam	Prathalingam	2020
Dr	Amirthalingam	Prathalingam	2021
Dr	Koula	Pratsis	2023
Dr	John	Prempeh	2025
Dr	Frederick	Pretorius	2010
Dr	James	Quirke	2021
Dr	Marian	Rae	2021
Dr	Peter	Rae	2009
Dr	Darryn	Rennie	2024
Dr	Anne	Richards	2017
Dr	Gavin	Riches	2020
Dr	Gavin	Riches	2021
Dr	Grant	Rigby	2011
Dr	David	Robinson	2010
Dr	John	Robinson	2014
Dr	Richard	Roddy	2024
Dr	Julienne	Roe	2023
Dr	Bryan	Rostin	2026
Dr	Graham	Rowlands	2013
Dr	Amba	Roychoudhury	2023
Dr	Kiran	Ruba	2025
Dr	Geoffrey	Rudeforth	2013
Dr	Sharnee	Rutherford	2019
Dr	Sonia	Sahu	2026
Dr	Paul	Salmon	2018
Dr	Victor	Seah	2020
Dr	Victor	Seah	2021
Dr	Robert	Seton	2019
Dr	Susan	Shaw	2009

WESTERN AUSTRALIAN RURAL HEALTH AWARDS

LONG SERVICE

20 years of service

Title	First	Surname	Date received
Dr	Elly (Petronella)	Slootmans	2023
Dr	Hendrik	Smit	2022
Dr	Willie	Smit	2021
Dr	Peter	Smith	2023
Dr	Lorraine	Smith	2011
Dr	Philip	Smith	2012
Dr	Mark	Smith	2015
Dr	Richard	Spencer	2010
Dr	Stephanie	Spencer	2010
Dr	John	Spencer	2014
Dr	Karl	Staer	2020
Dr	Karl	Staer	2021
Dr	Mairead	Stafford	2025
Dr	Harry	Stock	2020
Dr	Harry	Stock	2021
Dr	Anna	Stuart	2026
Dr	David	Tadj	2020
Dr	David	Tadj	2021
Dr	Jane	Talbot	2011
Dr	Andrew	Taylor	2010
Dr	Ian	Taylor	2010
Dr	Graeme	Taylor	2011
Dr	John	Taylor	2011
Dr	Kim	Tee Ong	2009
Dr	Katherine	Templeman	2019
Dr	Peter	Terren	2011
Dr	Alex	Thng	2023
Dr	Roderick	Thompson	2011
Dr	Catherine	Thorne	2011
Dr	Alice	Tippetts	2016
Dr	Rodger	Todd	2021
Dr	Andrew	Trappitt	2010
Dr	Gerard	Travers	2010
Dr	Antonio	Tropiano	2009

Title	First	Surname	Date received
Dr	Norm	Tuppin	2011
Dr	Alison	Turner	2015
Dr	May	Ure	2009
Dr	Andries	Van Ballegooyen	2010
Dr	Mathys	Van Der Merwe	2026
Dr	Peter	Van Duren	2011
Dr	Hendrik	van der Walt	2025
Dr	Graham	Velterop	2010
Dr	Ted	Venables	2014
Dr	Stephanus	Venter	2021
Dr	Lukas	Vesely	2025
Dr	Richard	Walkey	2010
Dr	Carolyn	Waller	2025
Dr	Ann	Ward	2011
Dr	David	Ward	2025
Dr	Olga	Ward	2015
Dr	Robert	Watt	2010
Dr	David	Waycott	2011
Dr	Kara	Whittaker	2025
Dr	Heather	Wilkinson	2021
Dr	Joanne	Willison	2021
Dr	Thomas	Wilson	2022
Dr	Leo	Winlo	2011
Dr	Stephen	Woods	2011
Dr	Helena Hamilton	Wright	2024
Dr	Peter	Wutchak	2020
Dr	Peter	Wutchak	2021
Dr	Warren	Young	2011
Dr	Sarah	Youngson	2026
Dr	Damien	Zilm	2022